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2024 Group Comprehensive 80985 4 Ever Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Bcs Ins Grp Licensed IL 3,221,888 1,829,785 0.070% 0.070%

2024 Group Comprehensive 33898 Aegis Security Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Aegis Grp Licensed PA -2,240 0 0.000% 0.070%

2024 Group Comprehensive 95109 Aetna Hlth Inc Pa Corp Health HM Stock N X Cvs Grp Licensed PA 4,043,996 3,801,778 0.087% 0.157%

2024 Group Comprehensive 60054 Aetna Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cvs Grp Licensed CT 436,715,102 396,758,186 9.433% 9.590%

2024 Group Comprehensive 71439 Assurity Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Assurity Grp Licensed NE 7,473 10,720 0.000% 9.590%

2024 Group Comprehensive 61190 Auto Owners Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Auto Owners Grp Licensed MI 66,631 0 0.001% 9.591%

2024 Group Comprehensive 19518 Axa Xl Ins Co Americas Property and Casualty N Stock N P Axa Ins Grp Licensed DE -477 -516 0.000% 9.591%

2024 Group Comprehensive 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 2,854,675,609 2,468,082,334 61.659% 71.250%

2024 Group Comprehensive 38245 Bcs Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Bcs Ins Grp Licensed OH 16,055 0 0.000% 71.250%

2024 Group Comprehensive 37540 Beazley Ins Co Inc Property and Casualty N Stock N P Beazley Grp Licensed CT 20,757 2,665 0.000% 71.251%

2024 Group Comprehensive 41394 Benchmark Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Benchmark Holding GrpLicensed KS 589,634 731,956 0.013% 71.263%

2024 Group Comprehensive 10642 Cherokee Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Licensed MI 325,699 976,000 0.007% 71.270%

2024 Group Comprehensive 67369 Cigna Hlth & Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed CT 405,087,754 331,285,788 8.750% 80.020%

2024 Group Comprehensive 95132 Cigna Hlthcare Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed NC 4,856,819 2,996,247 0.105% 80.125%

2024 Group Comprehensive 62308 Connecticut Gen Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed CT -26,085 14,662 -0.001% 80.124%

2024 Group Comprehensive 62634 Delaware Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Metropolitan Grp Licensed DE 0 56,569 0.000% 80.124%

2024 Group Comprehensive 21458 Employers Ins Co Of Wausau Property and Casualty N Stock N P Liberty Mut Grp Licensed WI 0 2,469 0.000% 80.124%

2024 Group Comprehensive 57991 Everence Assn Inc Fraternal N Fraternal N L Everence Grp Licensed IN 0 130,248 0.000% 80.124%

2024 Group Comprehensive 35157 Fair Amer Ins & Reins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Berkshire Hathaway GrpLicensed NY 0 0 0.000% 80.124%

2024 Group Comprehensive 12962 Firstcarolinacare Ins Co Inc Health HM Stock N X Carle Holding Co GrpLicensed NC 25,603,290 21,292,306 0.553% 80.677%

2024 Group Comprehensive 22322 Greenwich Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Axa Ins Grp Licensed DE 0 0 0.000% 80.677%

2024 Group Comprehensive 19917 Liberty Ins Underwriters Inc Property and Casualty N Stock N P Liberty Mut Grp Licensed IL 0 15,648 0.000% 80.677%

2024 Group Comprehensive 65978 Metropolitan Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Metropolitan Grp Licensed NY 0 19 0.000% 80.677%

2024 Group Comprehensive 93734 Nassau Life & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ggc Grp Licensed CT 80,253 0 0.002% 80.679%

2024 Group Comprehensive 61409 National Benefit Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Primerica Grp Licensed NY 35,472 0 0.001% 80.680%

2024 Group Comprehensive 11991 National Cas Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Nationwide Corp GrpLicensed OH 0 0 0.000% 80.680%

2024 Group Comprehensive 66869 Nationwide Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Nationwide Corp GrpLicensed OH 0 38,182 0.000% 80.680%

2024 Group Comprehensive 98205 Natl Foundation Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed TX 89,030 13,783 0.002% 80.682%

2024 Group Comprehensive 12262 Pennsylvania Manufacturers Assoc Ins Property and Casualty N Stock N P Old Republic Grp Licensed PA 0 10,623 0.000% 80.682%

2024 Group Comprehensive 67784 Philadelphia Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L New Era Life Grp Licensed TX 14,560 2,694 0.000% 80.682%

2024 Group Comprehensive 71390 Puritan Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Calton Holdings GrpLicensed AZ 1,807 0 0.000% 80.682%

2024 Group Comprehensive 65757 Shelter Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Shelter Ins Grp Not Licensed MO 0 4,060 0.000% 80.682%

2024 Group Comprehensive 38776 Siriuspoint Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Siriuspoint Grp Licensed NY 17,194,279 10,141,718 0.371% 81.054%

2024 Group Comprehensive 38318 Starr Ind & Liab Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Starr Grp Licensed TX 148,199 80,315 0.003% 81.057%

2024 Group Comprehensive 44776 Starstone Specialty Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Core Specialty Ins Holdings GrpAuthorized Surplus Lines WriterDE 0 0 0.000% 81.057%

2024 Group Comprehensive 25178 State Farm Mut Auto Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P State Farm Grp Licensed IL 9,270,347 7,631,996 0.200% 81.257%

2024 Group Comprehensive 25682 Travelers Ind Co Of Ct Property and Casualty N Stock N P Travelers Grp Licensed CT 0 0 0.000% 81.257%

2024 Group Comprehensive 70106 United States Life Ins Co In The Cit Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Intl Grp Licensed NY 255,666 319,493 0.006% 81.262%

2024 Group Comprehensive 79413 Unitedhealthcare Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed CT 754,648,155 617,175,630 16.300% 97.562%

2024 Group Comprehensive 12231 Unitedhealthcare Ins Co Of The River Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed IL 14,244,376 10,870,452 0.308% 97.870%

2024 Group Comprehensive 95103 Unitedhealthcare Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed NC 95,948,031 78,885,727 2.072% 99.942%

2024 Group Comprehensive 32280 Wellfleet Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Berkshire Hathaway GrpLicensed IN 2,669,870 1,826,575 0.058% 100.000%

2024 Group Comprehensive TOTAL 4,629,801,950 3,954,988,112 100.000%
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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

NORTH CAROLINA ACCIDENT AND HEALTH - GROUP COMPREHENSIVE BUSINESS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

BUSINESS_SUB_TYPE_CODE: COMPANY_SUB_TYPE_CODE: STATEMENT_TYPE_CODE:

BB=Blue Cross/Blue Shield C=Captive Indicates the line of business of the Filing Statement submitted by the company for the annual filing period.

HI=Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity (HMDI) CF=Captive-Other (Filer) F=Fraternal

HM=Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) CO=Captive-Other L=Life, Accident, and Health

LH=Limited Health Services Organization (LHSO) CP=Captive-Pure P=Property and Casualty

OS=ODS (Organized Delivery System) CS=Captive-Special Purpose Financial Insurer (Filer) T=Title

N=None GM=City, Town, County, state, Parish, Township Mutual X=Health

MA=MEWA (Multiple Employers Welfare Arrangement) ML=Manager managed Limited Liability Company

MC=Motor Club N =None

PD=Prepaid Dental NP=Non-Profit

PF=Pre-Need Funeral RC=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Captive

PL=Prepaid Legal RM=Residual Market Mechanism

SL=Surplus Lines RR=RRG

RT=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Traditional

SI=State Insurance Funds

SV=Special Purpose Vehicle
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